

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	22491
Product Name	Woodland Fair Tin
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	<p><u>Milk Chocolate Buttons</u>: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, lactose (MILK), whey powder (MILK), emulsifier:(SOYA lecithin), flavouring: (natural vanilla).</p> <p><u>Jelly Beans</u>: Sugar, glucose syrup, cornflour, water, citric acid, natural colours (anthocyanins, vegetable carbon, lutein, mixed carotenes), glazing agents (shellac, carnauba wax, beeswax),natural flavourings, vegetable oils (palm, coconut), stabiliser (gum arabic), safflower extract, spirulina extract.</p> <p><u>Marshmallows</u>: Sugar, Glucose syrup, Water, Maize starch, Beef gelatine, Flavourings, Natural clour (Beetroot red).</p> <p>May contain traces of NUTS.</p> <p>MILK chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, MILK Solids 14% Minimum.</p>
Net Quantity	370g (135g Jelly Beans, 135g Milk Chocolate Buttons, 100g Marshmallows)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	N (Marshmallows include Beef gelatine)
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y